
RYE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Timeline for Second Session
Date: March 11, 2025

Monday, October 28, 2024 Review proposed Budget with School Board
(9:00 a.m. @ Rye Public Safety Complex)

RSA 32:4

Tuesday, November 26, 2024 School Budget to Budget Committee RSA 32:5

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 Review Budget with Budget Committee @ 6:30 p.m.
@RJH

RSA 32:5 (I-VII)

Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Post Notice of Public Hearing on Budget (7
days prior to Public Hearing)

RSA 40:13 II-a (a)

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 Rye School District Public Hearing @ 6:30 p.m.
@RJH

RSA 40:13 II-a (d)

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 Post Notice of Open School District Offices RSA 671:18
RSA 669:19

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Rye School District Public Hearing (Snow date) RSA 40:13 II-a (d)

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 First Day to File for the School Board RSA 671:19
RSA 669:19

Monday, January 27, 2025 Last Day to Post the SD Warrant, MS-27, MS-DB,
the Town Warrant

RSA 40:13 II-a (d)

Friday, January 31, 2025 Last Day to File for the School Board RSA 671:19
RSA 669:19

Saturday, February 3, 2025 First Day to Hold First Session (Deliberative)
(between first and second Saturdays following the
last Monday in January)

RSA 40:13 III

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Rye School District First Session (Deliberative)
(6:30 p.m.)

RSA 40:13 III



Thursday, February 6, 2025 Rye School District First Session (Deliberative)
(6:30 p.m.) (snow date)

RSA 40:13 III

Saturday, February 10, 2025 Last day to Hold First Session (Deliberative)
(between first and second Saturdays following the
last Monday in January)

RSA 40:13 III

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Last day for Annual Report containing final Budget and
Ballot Questions to be Received by legislative body
(7 days prior to second session of annual meeting)

RSA 40:13 II

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Rye School District Second Session (voting by
Ballot) (second Tuesday in March)

RSA 40:13 VII

Monday, March 31, 2025 MS-22 Forms to DRA and DOE (20 days after second
session)

RSA 21-J:34


